BEFORE THE NEVADA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

In the Matter of the application of Luxury)	
Limousine of Las Vegas, LLC, to provide Charter)	Docket 17-08006
Bus Service within the State of Nevada.)	
)	

NOTICE OF HEARING

Luxury Limousine of Las Vegas, LLC has filed an application designated as Docket 17-08006 with the Nevada Transportation Authority ("Authority") for authority to provide charter bus services within the State of Nevada.

The Application was filed pursuant to Chapter 706 of the Nevada Revised Statutes ("NRS") and the Nevada Administrative Code ("NAC"). Under NRS 706.151, the Authority has legal jurisdiction and authority to hold a hearing in this matter, and Luxury Limousine of Las Vegas, LLC has requested a hearing, and pursuant to applicable sections of NRS 233B, NRS 706, and NAC 706, a Hearing Officer has been designated to conduct a hearing.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing in the above matter will be held as follows:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22, 2017

10:00 a.m.

Nevada Transportation Authority 3300 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 (702) 486-3303

At which time a Hearing Officer will receive testimony and evidence regarding the Application, and decide which testimony and evidence will be delivered to the Authority for final determination.

Docket 17-08006 Page 2 of 2

Specifically, the Authority will consider evidence pertaining to whether the Applicant has

complied with the requirements set forth in NRS 706.463.

Applicant is advised that it is responsible for providing a court reporter at the time

and place listed above for this proceeding. The transcript of the proceeding (an original

and two copies) should be transmitted to the Authority within fifteen (15) days of the

hearing. The Authority cannot approve any application until the transcripts are received.

The Authority retains jurisdiction for the purpose of correcting any errors that may have

occurred in the drafting or issuance of this Order.

By the Authority,
/s/
George Assad, Commissioner

Attest: /s/
David Newton, Admin. Attorney

Dated: Nov. 13, 2017 Las Vegas, Nevada